SIMON BENFORD LIMITED Financial Accounts 2018-06-30

Downloaded from www.datalog.co.uk



http://www.datalog.co.uk/browse/detail.php/CompanyNumber/09003136/CompanyName/SIMON+BENFORD+LIMITED
http://www.datalog.co.uk

SIMON BENFORD LIMITED Financial Accounts 2018-06-30

Company registration number:9003136

SIMON BENFORD LTD
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 June 2018

Downloaded from www.datalog.co.uk



http://www.datalog.co.uk/browse/detail.php/CompanyNumber/09003136/CompanyName/SIMON+BENFORD+LIMITED
http://www.datalog.co.uk

SIMON BENFORD LIMITED Financial Accounts 2018-06-30

Company registration number:9003136
SIMON BENFORD LTD
BALANCE SHEET

AS AT 30 June 2018

FIXED ASSETS

CURRENT ASSETS
CREDITORS : falling due within one year

ACCRUALS AND DEFERRED INCOME

NET CURRENT ASSETS

TOTAL ASSETS LESS
CURRENT LIABILITIES

NET ASSETS

CAPITAL AND RESERVES

For the year ending 30 June 2018 the company was entitled to exemption under section 477 of the Companies

Act 2006 relating to small companies.

2018
£ £
10,713
35,803
(17,300)
(1,230)
17,273
27,986
27,986
27,986

29,213

(18,223)

(1,230)

The members have not required the company to obtain an audit in accordance with section 476 of the

Companies Act 2006.

2017

The director acknowledges his responsibilities for complying with the requirements of the Act with respect to
accounting records and the preparation of the accounts.

The financial statements have been prepared in accordance with the micro-entity provisions and have been
delivered in accordance with the provisions applicable to companies subject to the small companies regime.

Approved by the board of directors and signed on its behalf by:

Simon Benford

5 November 2018

The annexed notes form part of these financial statements.

13,720

9,760

23,480

23,480

23,480

Downloaded from www.datalog.co.uk



http://www.datalog.co.uk/browse/detail.php/CompanyNumber/09003136/CompanyName/SIMON+BENFORD+LIMITED
http://www.datalog.co.uk

