

SIMON BENFORD LIMITED Financial Accounts 2018-06-30

Company registration number:9003136

SIMON BENFORD LTD

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 June 2018

SIMON BENFORD LIMITED Financial Accounts 2018-06-30

Company registration number:9003136

SIMON BENFORD LTD

BALANCE SHEET

AS AT 30 June 2018

		2018			2017	
	£		£	£		£
FIXED ASSETS			10,713			13,720
CURRENT ASSETS	35,803			29,213		
CREDITORS : falling due within one year	(17,300)			(18,223)		
ACCRUALS AND DEFERRED INCOME	(1,230)			(1,230)		
NET CURRENT ASSETS			17,273		-	9,760
TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT LIABILITIES			27,986			23,480
NET ASSETS		_	27,986		_	23,480
CAPITAL AND RESERVES		_	27,986		- -	23,480

For the year ending 30 June 2018 the company was entitled to exemption under section 477 of the Companies Act 2006 relating to small companies.

The members have not required the company to obtain an audit in accordance with section 476 of the Companies Act 2006.

The director acknowledges his responsibilities for complying with the requirements of the Act with respect to accounting records and the preparation of the accounts.

The financial statements have been prepared in accordance with the micro-entity provisions and have been delivered in accordance with the provisions applicable to companies subject to the small companies regime.

Approved by the board of directors and signed on its behalf by:

.....

Simon Benford

5 November 2018

The annexed notes form part of these financial statements.